

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1050 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Rabiya Naz, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Prabhakar Narayan, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1.</p> <p>3. As per the office note dated 25.09.2024, "vakalatnama" has been filed by Sri Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1. There is no representation on behalf of the Respondent No.2 though as per office notes, service is sufficient on Respondent No.2.</p> <p>4. Though the service is sufficient for Respondent No.2, still in the interest of justice, an opportunity is being given for the Respondent No.2, so that the objections, if any, may be filed by the next date fixed.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 13.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 08.10.2025</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--